TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BFI Innovations Limited		109/20/2009 1	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutriad Ltd.	
Street Address:	Telford Court, Chester Gates	
City:	Dunkirk Lea, Chester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CH1 6LT	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Ty	ре	Number	Word Mark
Registration Num	ber:	0852863	APEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028870336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-261-1026

Email: mselter@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael H. Selter
Address Line 1: 2000 M Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59585

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0691 0852863

900252362

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Selter	
Signature:	/Michael Selter/	
Date:	04/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=APEX Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0692



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 765118

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

BFI INNOVATIONS LIMITED

having changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

NUTRIAD LTD

Given at Companies House on 20th September 2009.

WARA SPRINGETT COMPANY SECRETARY 11-11-09

The Signessay on this document

to those of (name) MARIA SPRINGET A daily anthorised signatury of

Chamber of Committee & Industry

Chester, Ellesmere Port & North Wales Chember of Commerce & Industry

Certifying Stans



REEL: 005006 FRAME: 0693



RECORDED: 04/15/2013